Disclaimer

The information provided by Sunset ENT Inc. on sunsetentsd.com is for general informational, educational, and entertainment purposes only. Your use of the site and its information is solely at your own risk, and under no circumstances shall we have any liability for any loss or damage due to its use.

External Links

The appearance of external links does not imply or constitute endorsement by Sunset ENT Inc. of the linked website or the products, information, or services they provide. Sunset ENT Inc. does not maintain editorial control or assume responsibility for any of the information, products, or services provided at these links.

Professional

The information on this site is for informational, educational, and entertainment purposes only. The use of this site does not constitute the formation of a doctor-patient relationship, and should not be construed as providing personalized medical advice. In order to obtain medical advice, please contact Sunset ENT Inc. to schedule an appointment with one of our clinicians. By using the site, you agree to hold Sunset ENT Inc. harmless from any damages that may occur related to acting on information found on this site.

Testimonials

The website may contain testimonials which reflect real life experiences of users. Your results and experience may vary from those portrayed in the testimonials. The testimonials appear verbatim except for correction of grammar and spelling. Some of the testimonials may have been abbreviated for length. We do not pay or compensate individuals for testimonials.

Contact Information

Sunset ENT welcomes your questions or comments regarding this Disclaimer.

Sunset ENT Inc. 4282 Genesee Avenue Suite 202 San Diego, California 92117

Telephone number: 858-746-7882

Effective as of June 15, 2020